



IndiaMART InterMESH Ltd.
6th floor, Tower 2, Assotech Business Cresterra,
Plot No.22, Sec 135, Noida-201305, U.P.
Call Us: +91 - 9696969696
E: customercare@indiamart.com
Website: www.indiamart.com

October 28, 2023

To,
BSE Limited
(BSE: 542726)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(NSE: INDIAMART)

Subject: Intimation of Publication of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of the advertisements published in the following newspapers on October 28, 2023 with respect to Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023:

- Mint (English Language National Daily Newspaper – All India); and
- Hindustan (Hindi Language Daily Newspaper – Delhi).

The copies of newspaper advertisements are also available on the Company's website at <https://investor.indiamart.com/CorporateAnnouncements.aspx>

Kindly take the same on your records.

Yours faithfully,
For IndiaMART InterMESH Limited

(Manoj Bhargava)
Group General Counsel,
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No: F5164

Encl: As above



Jubilant Pharmova Limited

Regd. Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula, District Amroha - 244 223 (U.P.) | CIN : L24116UP1978PLC004624
Website: www.jubilantpharmova.com | Email: investors@jubi.com | Tel: +91-5924-267437

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2023

Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30 September	30 June	30 September	30 September	30 September	31 March
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
	2023	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023
Total income from operations	16,803	15,869	15,995	32,672	30,512	62,817
Net profit before tax and exceptional items	980	252	932	1,232	1,623	846
Net profit before tax (after exceptional items)	980	252	364	1,232	1,055	278
Net profit/(loss) after tax and exceptional items	621	60	49	681	517	(649)
Total comprehensive income after tax (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	963	158	715	1,121	2,341	1,556
Equity share capital	158	158	159	158	159	159
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (other equity)						53,834
Earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualized for the quarters)						
Basic (₹)	3.94	0.40	0.34	4.34	3.30	(3.83)
Diluted (₹)	3.94	0.40	0.34	4.34	3.30	(3.83)

Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30 September	30 June	30 September	30 September	30 September	31 March
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
	2023	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023
Total income from operations	1,863	2,174	2,229	4,037	4,275	8,101
Net profit before tax and exceptional items	2	23	982	25	917	793
Net profit before tax (after exceptional items)	2	23	982	25	917	793
Net (loss)/profit after tax and exceptional items	(4)	19	918	15	866	499
Total comprehensive (loss)/income after tax (comprising (loss)/profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive (loss)/income after tax)	(6)	17	920	11	870	512
Equity share capital	159	159	159	159	159	159
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (other equity)						23,986
Earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualized for the quarters)						
Basic (₹)	(0.03)	0.12	5.77	0.09	5.44	3.13
Diluted (₹)	(0.03)	0.12	5.77	0.09	5.44	3.13

Notes:

- The consolidated and the standalone unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27 October 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the consolidated and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 is available under Investors section of our website at www.jubilantpharmova.com and Financial Results at Corporates section of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For Jubilant Pharmova Limited

Priyavrat Bhartiya
Managing Director

Place : Noida
Date : 27 October 2023



IndiaMART InterMESH Limited

CIN: L74899DL1999PLC101534

Regd. office : 1st Floor, 29-Daryaganj, Netaji Subhash Marg, Delhi-110002, India
Phone : (+91) (11) 3027 2100, E-mail : cs@indiamart.com, Website : www.indiamart.com

Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financials Results for the quarter and six months period ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		
	September	June	September	September	September	March
	30, 2023	30, 2023	30, 2022	30, 2023	30, 2022	31, 2023
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income	3,293	3,392	2,872	6,685	5,128	11,659
2. Income from operations	2,947	2,821	2,406	5,768	4,652	9,854
3. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, but after share of associate)	933	1,124	927	2,057	1,434	3,713
4. Net Profit for the period after tax	694	831	684	1,525	1,151	2,838
5. Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	703	830	721	1,533	1,191	2,883
6. Equity Share Capital	599	612	306	599	306	306
7. Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves, if any)						20,279
8. Basic and diluted earnings per share (Face Value of INR 10 each) (In INR.)						
Basic EPS	11.36	13.60	11.23	24.96	18.86	46.48
	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
Diluted EPS	11.34	13.57	11.18	24.91	18.77	46.32
	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)

Notes

- The above consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- The above information is an extract of the detailed format of audited consolidated financial results filed by the company with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website and www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.indiamart.com.
- During the period ended September 30, 2023, the Company has issued and allotted 30,614,574 fully paid up Bonus Equity shares of INR 10 each on June 22, 2023 in the ratio of 1:1 (i.e. 1 Bonus Equity shares for every 1 existing equity share of the Company) to the shareholders who held shares on June 21, 2023 i.e. Record date. Considering the bonus issue, earnings per share has also been adjusted for all the previous periods/year presented, in accordance with Ind AS 33, Earnings per share.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 20, 2023, approved a proposal to buy-back upto 12,50,000 equity shares of the Company for an aggregate amount not exceeding INR 5,000 Million, being 2.04% of the total paid up equity share capital at 4,000 per equity share. A Letter of Offer was made to all eligible shareholders. The Company bought back 12,50,000 equity shares out of the shares that were tendered by eligible shareholders and extinguished the equity shares on September 25, 2023. Capital redemption reserve was created to the extent of share capital extinguished of INR 12,50 Million. The buyback results in a cash outflow of INR 6,198.67 Million (including transaction costs of INR 36.78 Million and tax on buyback of INR 1,161.89 Million). The Company funded the buyback from its free reserves including Securities Premium as explained in Section 68 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The summary of the audited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months period ended September 30, 2023 is given below:-

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		
	September	June	September	September	September	March
	30, 2023	30, 2023	30, 2022	30, 2023	30, 2022	31, 2023
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income	3,131	3,213	2,660	6,344	4,766	10,517
Income from operations	2,807	2,676	2,291	5,483	4,424	9,388
Net Profit before tax	1,068	1,240	962	2,308	1,486	3,453
Net Profit after tax	829	953	742	1,782	1,231	2,722

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

IndiaMART InterMESH Limited

Sd/-

Dinesh Chandra Agarwal

Place : Noida
Date : October 27, 2023

(Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer)

HT brunch



Catch up on all
the stories from
Nikhil Taneja on
mental health



Scan the QR code.

G

यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण

प्रथम तल, कॉमर्शियल कॉम्प्लेक्स, ओमेगा-1(पी-2), ग्रेटर नोएडा
Toll Free No. 18001808296 वेबसाइट : www.yamunaexpresswayauthority.com

पत्रांक : वाई.ई.ए./मूलेख/29/2023 दिनांक : 26.10.2023

सार्वजनिक सूचना

यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण द्वारा नियोजित क्षेत्र में आपसी सहमति के आधार पर निम्न कारखानों से भूमि क्रय किया जाना प्रस्तावित है -

सैक्टर-32 ग्राम वीरमपुर, चकवीरमपुर, कुरेब व सैक्टर 28 व 29 ग्राम तिरथली, सैक्टर 29 करौली बांगर

क्रम सं०	ग्राम का नाम/सैक्टर	खाता संख्या	गाटा संख्या	खसरे का कुल क्षेत्रफल (हे० में)	खातेदार का नाम व पता	तहसील से प्राप्त रिपोर्ट के आधार पर कारखाने का हिस्सा	कारखाने का क्षेत्रफल हेतु (हे० में)
1	सैक्टर-32 वीरमपुर	09	52	3.7330	कमला देवी पत्नी ब्रह्मपाल सिंह निवासी ग्राम चकवीरमपुर परा व तह० जेवर जिला गौतमबुद्धनगर	1/20 भाग	0.1866
2	सैक्टर-32 चकवीरमपुर	116	373मि	0.2510	रहुआ पुत्र ननुआ निवासी ग्राम चकवीरमपुर परा व तह० जेवर जिला गौतमबुद्धनगर	सम्पूर्ण भाग	0.2510
3	सैक्टर-32 चकवीरमपुर	129	360मि	0.2420	रुमराज पुत्र मोती निवासी ग्राम चकवीरमपुर परा व तह० जेवर जिला गौतमबुद्धनगर	सम्पूर्ण भाग	0.2420
4	सैक्टर-28 तिरथली	157	20	0.5350	सुरता पत्नी प्रेमराज शर्मा निवासी ग्राम शाकीपुर तह० सदर जिला गौतमबुद्धनगर	1/4 भाग	0.1338
5	सैक्टर-29 तिरथली	231	668	1.6250	उवेश पुत्र फरहत माशूक निवासी ग्राम तिरथली परा व तह० जेवर जिला गौतमबुद्धनगर	में से	0.0843
6	सैक्टर-29 तिरथली	34	144	2.0400	सतीश पुत्र राजवीर निवासी ग्राम डावरा तहसील दादरी जिला गौतमबुद्धनगर	में से	0.0211
7	सैक्टर- 29 करौली बांगर	83	534	0.0930	किंग्स बुड इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर प्रा० लि० द्वारा डायरेक्टर सौरभ गुप्ता पुत्र सुभाष चन्द्र गुप्ता निवासी शंकर पुर पूर्वी दिल्ली	सम्पूर्ण भाग	0.0930
8	सैक्टर- 32 कुरेब	401	95	0.3050	रामचन्द्र ईश्वर, दशरथ पुत्रगण किशन निवासी अटटा गुजरात	में से	0.0126
9	सैक्टर- 32 कुरेब	401	95	0.3050	इन्द्रपाल, धर्मराज पुत्रगण किशन, मन्ती पत्नी किशन निवासी अटटा गुजरात	में से	0.0128

उपरोक्त भूमि क्रय किये जाने में यदि किसी व्यक्ति को कोई आपत्ति है तो वह लिखित रूप में 15 दिन के अंदर यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे प्राधिकरण के कार्यालय में अपनी आपत्ति प्रस्तुत कर सकता है।

विशेष कार्यधिकारी
यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे प्राधिकरण

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.

(A Government of India Enterprise - Mini Ratna Category-I)
CIN : L74899DL1999GO101707

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, B-148, Statesman House, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110 001 India
Telephone: 011-23311263-64; E-mail ID: investors@irctc.com; Website: www.irctc.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing Regulations") that 132nd meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Tuesday, 7th November, 2023**, inter alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023, and to declare Interim Dividend for FY 2023-24, if any.

The Company has fixed **Friday, November 17, 2023** as "Record Date" to determine the eligibility of shareholders for payment of the said Interim Dividend, if declared by the Board of Directors, pursuant to Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This information is also available on website of the Company at www.irctc.com and also on the website of Stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LIMITED

Sd/-
Suman Kalra
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place: New Delhi
Date: 27.10.2023

RELIABLE VENTURES INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off: "Reliable House", A-8, Koh-e-fiza, Indore Road, Bhopal - 462001 (M.P.)

COMPANY NOTICE

In terms of the Reg. 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015, Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Company shall meet on **Thursday the 09th Day of November, 2023** at 4.30 P.M. to consider, inter-alia, and approve financial results of the company for the quarter and six months ended **30th, September, 2023**.

The Notice is also available on the website of the Company i.e. "Noorussabhapalace.com" and BSE website www.bseindia.com.

For Reliable Ventures India Limited
Sd/-
Director
Place : Bhopal
Date : 26/10/2023

